2002, adjusted for the pro forma effects of the IAC acquisition of control, the VUE transaction, the Holdco exchange, the Ticketmaster merger,
the Expedia merger and the Hotels.com merger as if those transactions had occurred on January 1, 2002.

   IAC is in the process of evaluating the fair value of the assets and liabilities of Ticketmaster acquired in the Ticketmaster merger and the
assets and liabilities of Expedia and Hotels.com to be acquired in the proposed Expedia merger and acquired in the Hotels.com merger,
respectively, including the allocation of merger consideration to intangibles other than goodwill. Accordingly, this purchase accounting
information is preliminary and has been made solely for the purpose of developing the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial
information contained in the following pages.

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed balance sheet and statement of operations are neither necessarily indicative of the
results of operations or financial position that would have been reported had these transactions occurred on January 1, 2002 nor are
they necessarily indicative of IAC's future financial results of operations.

74

INTERACTIVECORP
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet

March 31, 2003
(In thousands)

Edgar Filing: EXPEDIA INC - Form DEF 14A

74

IAC
Historical

Expedia
Merger(1)

Hotels.com
Merger(2)

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,593,280 $ �$ �$ 2,593,280
Restricted cash 43,087 � � 43,087
Marketable securities 1,229,303 � � 1,229,303
Accounts and notes receivable, net 383,014 � � 383,014
Inventories, net 192,169 � � 192,169
Other 184,243 � � 184,243

Total current assets 4,625,096 � � 4,625,096

Property, plant and equipment, net 430,381 � � 430,381
Intangible assets including goodwill, net 8,069,957 3,298,667 861,475 12,230,099
Cable distributions fees, net 158,417 � � 158,417
Long-term investments 1,347,762 � � 1,347,762
Preferred interest exchangeable for common stock 1,428,530 � � 1,428,530
Deferred charges and other 159,900 � � 159,900

Total assets $ 16,220,043 $ 3,298,667 $ 861,475 $ 20,380,185

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Current maturities of long-term debt $ 16,875 $ �$ �$ 16,875
Accounts payable, accrued and other current liabilities 389,283 � � 389,283
Accounts payable, client accounts 207,328 � � 207,328
Cable distribution fees payable 36,797 � � 36,797
Deferred revenue 423,346 � � 423,346
Other accrued liabilities 738,788 � � 738,788

Total current liabilities 1,812,417 � � 1,812,417

Long-term obligations, net of current maturities 1,189,155 � � 1,189,155
Other long-term liabilities 108,438 � � 108,438
Deferred income taxes 2,335,528 138,099 � 2,473,627
Minority interest 610,350 (229,211) (319,199) 61,940
Common stock exchangeable for preferred interest 1,428,530 � � 1,428,530
Shareholders' equity 8,735,625 3,389,779 1,180,674 13,306,078

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $ 16,220,043 $ 3,298,667 $ 861,475 $ 20,380,185

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements of IAC.

75

INTERACTIVECORP
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

Three Months Ended March 31, 2003
(In thousands, except per share data)

IAC
Historical

Ticketmaster
Merger

Expedia
Merger

Hotels.com
Merger

Pro Forma
Combined

NET REVENUES:
HSN-US $ 414,973 $ � $ � $ � $ 414,973
Ticketing 195,086 � � � 195,086
Match.com 40,895 � � � 40,895
Hotels.com 277,427 � � � 277,427

Edgar Filing: EXPEDIA INC - Form DEF 14A

75

IAC
Historical

Ticketmaster
Merger

Expedia
Merger

Hotels.com
Merger

Pro Forma
Combined

Expedia 198,760 � � � 198,760
Interval 55,991 � � � 55,991
PRC 71,406 � � � 71,406
Local Services 8,386 � � � 8,386
HSN International 115,243 � � � 115,243
USA Electronic Commerce
   Solutions LLC/Styleclick 4,705 � � � 4,705
TV Travel Shop 12,927 � � � 12,927
Intersegment elimination (3,733) � � � (3,733)

Total net revenues 1,392,066 � � � 1,392,066

Operating costs and expenses
Cost of sales 793,606 � � � 793,606
Other costs 373,356 � � � 373,356
Amortization of cable distribution
   fees 13,952 � � � 13,952
Amortization of non-cash
   compensation 10,369 461(14) 53,761(14) 12,124(14) 76,715
Non-cash distribution and
   marketing expense 10,489 � � � 10,489
Depreciation and amortization 94,709 1,237(6) 3,744(7) � 99,690
Exchange offer costs 2,096 � � � 2,096

Total operating costs and expenses 1,298,577 1,698 57,505 12,124 1,369,904

Operating income (loss) 93,489 (1,698) (57,505) (12,124) 22,162
Interest and other, net (229,778) � � � (229,778)

Earnings (loss) before income taxes
   and minority interest (136,289) (1,698) (57,505) (12,124) (207,616)
Income tax expense 54,877 666(16) 22,556(16) 4,756(16) 82,855
Minority interest (25,384) 817(15) 12,102(15) 5,898(15) (6,567)

EARNINGS (LOSS) FROM
   CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE
PREFERRED DIVIDEND $ (106,796) $ (215) $ (22,847) $ (1,470) $ (131,328)

Earnings/(loss) per common share
   from continuing operations
Basic $ (0.22) $ (0.21)

Diluted $ (0.22) $ (0.21)

Weighted average shares
   outstanding 487,244 640,096

Weighted average diluted shares
   outstanding 487,244 640,096

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements of IAC.

Edgar Filing: EXPEDIA INC - Form DEF 14A

76

76

INTERACTIVECORP
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2002
(In thousands, except per share data)

IAC
Historical

Expedia
Historical(3)

Expedia
Pro

Forma
Adjustments

VUE
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Holdco
Exchange

Ticketmaster
Merger

Expedia
Merger

Hotels.com
Merger

Pro Forma
Combined

NET REVENUES:
HSN-US $ 1,611,184 $ �$ � $ � $ � $ � $ � $ � $ 1,611,184
Ticketing 655,249 � � � � � � � 655,249
Match.com 125,239 � � � � � � � 125,239
Hotels.com 945,373 � � � � � � � 945,373
Expedia 553,702 35,487 � � � � � � 589,189
Interval 38,730 � � � � � � � 38,730
PRC 295,239 � � � � � � � 295,239
Citysearch and related 30,768 � � � � � � � 30,768
International TV
Shopping & other 337,128 � � � � � � � 337,128
USA Electronic
Commerce
   Solutions
LLC/Styleclick 39,199 � � � � � � � 39,199
Intersegment elimination (10,587) � � � � � � � (10,587)

Total net revenues 4,621,224 35,487 � � � � � � 4,656,711

Operating costs and
expenses
Cost of sales 2,818,443 10,586 � � � � � � 2,829,029
Other costs 1,263,456 15,723 � � � � � � 1,279,179
Amortization of cable
distribution
   fees 53,680 � � � � � � � 53,680
Amortization of non-cash
   compensation 15,899 930 � � � 7,106(14) 206,530(14) 42,697(14) 273,162
Non-cash distribution
and
   marketing expense 37,344 � � 4,059(9) � � � � 41,403
Depreciation and
amortization 323,402 5,238 (791)(4) 16,670(5) � 29,660(6) 12,957(7) � 387,136
Goodwill impairment 22,247 � � � � � � � 22,247

Total operating costs and
expenses 4,534,471 32,477 (791) 20,729 � 36,766 219,487 42,697 4,885,836

Operating income (loss) 86,753 3,010 791 (20,729) � (36,766) (219,487) (42,697) (229,125)
Interest and other, net (39,725) 324 � 34,335 (10) � � � � (5,066)

Earnings (loss) before
income taxes
   and minority interest 47,028 3,334 791 13,606 � (36,766) (219,487) (42,697) (234,191)
Income tax expense (5,572) (1,424) (310)(16) (7,661)(11) � 14,421 (16) 86,093 (16) 16,748(16) 102,295
Minority interest (34,078) � (692)(8) (12,855)(12) (8,249)(13) 5,911 (15) 27,313 (15) 23,503(15) 853

EARNINGS (LOSS)
FROM

$ 7,378 $ 1,910 $ (211) $ (6,910) $ (8,249) $ (16,434) $ (106,081) $ (2,446) $ (131,043)

Edgar Filing: EXPEDIA INC - Form DEF 14A

77

   CONTINUING
OPERATIONS
BEFORE PREFERRED
DIVIDEND

IAC
Historical

Expedia
Historical(3)

Expedia
Pro

Forma
Adjustments

VUE
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Holdco
Exchange

Ticketmaster
Merger

Expedia
Merger

Hotels.com
Merger

Pro Forma
Combined